16
SWC/D Series
30 AWG Individual Strand
Technical Specifications
Cat. No.
*Ampacity ∆
65oC
W

Standard Flexible Connectors
4 / 1 hole NEMA Standard
ORDERING INFORMATION
Length: Standard total lengths are 304 mm (12"). If different lengths are required, add your desired length in
millimeters at the end of the part number. Ex.: SWC130B1406 ( for 16" long )
Plating: Standard ferrules are electro-tin plated. Other options are avaliable, please refer to page 3.
Switchgear and Transformer Links
2
17
Technical Specifications
SWC Series
30 AWG Individual Strand
Cat. No.
*Ampacity ∆
65oC
W
in. (mm)
F
in. (mm)
S
in. (mm)
H
in. (mm)
S2
in. (mm)
H2
in. (mm)
T
in. (mm)
Weight
lb (gr)
SWC130C1 1300 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1/4 (6.3) 1.97 (894)
SWC130C2 1300 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1/4 (6.3) 1.97 (894)
SWC150C1 1500 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 5/16 (8) 2.67 (1211)
SWC150C2 1500 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 5/16 (8) 2.67 (1211)
SWC215C1 2150 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 3/8 (9.5) 3.37 (1529)
SWC215C2 2150 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 3/8 (9.5) 3.37 (1529)
SWC235C1 2350 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1/2 (12.7) 4.77 (2164)
SWC235C2 2350 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1/2 (12.7) 4.77 (2164)
*Temperature Rise test per; CEI60694, IEEE / ANSI C37, 34 1994
Standard Flexible Connectors
4 / 2 holes NEMA Standard
ORDERING INFORMATION
Length: Standard total lengths are 304 mm (12"). If different lengths are required, add your desired length in millimeters at the
end of the part number. Ex.: SWC215C2406 ( for 16" long )
Plating: Standard ferrules are electro-tin plated. Other options are avaliable, please refer to page 3.
Switchgear and Transformer Links
18
SWC Series
30 AWG Individual Strand
Technical Specifications
Cat. No.
*Ampacity ∆
65oC
W
in. (mm)
F
in. (mm)
S
in. (mm)
H
in. (mm)
S2
in. (mm)
H2
in. (mm)
T
in. (mm)
Weight
lb (gr)
SWC130D1 1300 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1/4 (6.3) 1.97 (894)
SWC130D2 1300 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1/4 (6.3) 1.97 (894)
SWC150D1 1500 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 5/16 (8) 2.67 (1211)

Standard Flexible Connectors
4 / 2 holes NEMA Standard
ORDERING INFORMATION
Length: Standard total lengths are 304 mm ( 12"). If different lengths are required, add your desired length in millimeters at the
end of the part number. Ex.:  SWC150D1406 ( for 16" long )
Plating: Standard ferrules are electro-tin plated. Other options are avaliable, please refer to page 3.
Switchgear and Transformer Links
19
Technical Specifications
SWC Series
30 AWG Individual Strand
Cat. No.
*Ampacity ∆
65oC
W
in. (mm)
F
in. (mm)
S
in. (mm)
H
in. (mm)
S2
in. (mm)
H2
in. (mm)
T
in. (mm)
Weight
lb (gr)
SWC130E1 1300 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1/4 (6.3) 2.00 (907)
SWC130E2 1300 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1/4 (6.3) 2.00 (907)
SWC130E3 1300 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1/4 (6.3) 2.00 (907)
SWC150E1 1500 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 5/16 (8) 2.72 (1234)
SWC150E2 1500 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 5/16 (8) 2.72 (1234)
SWC150E3 1500 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 5/16 (8) 2.72 (1234)
SWC215E1 2150 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 3/8 (9.5) 3.43 (1556)
SWC215E2 2150 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 3/8 (9.5) 3.43 (1556)
SWC215E3 2150 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 3/8 (9.5) 3.43 (1556)
SWC235E1 2350 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1/2 (12.7) 4.85 (2200)
SWC235E2 2350 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1/2 (12.7) 4.85 (2200)
SWC235E3 2350 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1/2 (12.7) 4.85 (2200)
*Temperature Rise test per; CEI60694, IEEE / ANSI C37, 34 1994
Standard Flexible Connectors
2 / 2 holes NEMA Standard
ORDERING INFORMATION
Length: Standard total lengths are 304 mm (12"). If different lengths are required, add your desired length in millimeters at the end
of the part number. Ex.: SWC150E1406 ( for 16" long )
Plating: Standard ferrules are electro-tin plated. Other options are avaliable, please refer to page 3.
Switchgear and Transformer Links
20
SWC Series
30 AWG Individual Strand
Technical Specifications
Cat. No.
*Ampacity ∆
65oC
W
in. (mm)
F
in. (mm)
S
in. (mm)
H
in. (mm)
S2
in. (mm)
H2
in. (mm)
T
in. (mm)
Weight
lb (gr)
SWC130F1 1300 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1/4 (6.3) 2.00 (907)
SWC130F2 1300 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1/4 (6.3) 2.00 (907)
SWC130F3 1300 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1/4 (6.3) 2.00 (907)
SWC150F1 1500 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 5/16 (8) 2.72 (1234)
SWC150F2 1500 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 5/16 (8) 2.72 (1234)
SWC150F3 1500 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 5/16 (8) 2.72 (1234)
SWC215F1 2150 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 3/8 (9.5) 3.43 (1556)
SWC215F2 2150 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 3/8 (9.5) 3.43 (1556)
SWC215F3 2150 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 3/8 (9.5) 3.43 (1556)
SWC235F1 2350 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1/2 (12.7) 4.85 (2200)
SWC235F2 2350 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1/2 (12.7) 4.85 (2200)
SWC235F3 2350 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1/2 (12.7) 4.85 (2200)
*Temperature Rise test per; CEI60694, IEEE / ANSI C37, 34 1994
Standard Flexible Connectors
2 / 2 holes NEMA Standard
ORDERING INFORMATION
Length: Standard total lengths are 304 mm ( 12"). If different lengths are required, add your desired length in millimeters at the
end of the part number. Ex.: SWC150F1406 ( for 16" long )
Plating: Standard ferrules are electro-tin plated. Other options are avaliable, please refer to page 3.
Switchgear and Transformer Links
21
Technical Specifications
SWC Series
30 AWG Individual Strand
*Temperature Rise test per; CEI60694, IEEE / ANSI C37, 34 1994
Standard Flexible Connectors
2 / 2 holes NEMA Standard
ORDERING INFORMATION
Length: Standard total lengths are 304 mm (12"). If different lengths are required, add your desired length in millimeters at the end
of the part number. Ex.: SWC130G1406 ( for 16" long )
Plating: Standard ferrules are electro-tin plated. Other options are avaliable, please refer to page 3.
Switchgear and Transformer Links
Cat. No.
*Ampacity ∆
65oC
W
in. (mm)
F
in. (mm)
S
in. (mm)
H
in. (mm)
S2
in. (mm)
H2
in. (mm)
T
in. (mm)
Weight
lb (gr)
SWC130G1 1300 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1/4 (6.3) 2.00 (907)
SWC130G2 1300 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1/4 (6.3) 2.00 (907)
SWC130G3 1300 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1/4 (6.3) 2.00 (907)
SWC150G1 1500 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 5/16 (8) 2.72 (1234)
SWC150G2 1500 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 5/16 (8) 2.72 (1234)
SWC150G3 1500 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 5/16 (8) 2.72 (1234)
SWC215G1 2150 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 3/8 (9.5) 3.43 (1556)
SWC215G2 2150 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 3/8 (9.5) 3.43 (1556)
SWC215G3 2150 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 3/8 (9.5) 3.43 (1556)
SWC235G1 2350 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1/2 (12.7) 4.85 (2200)
SWC235G2 2350 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1/2 (12.7) 4.85 (2200)
SWC235G3 2350 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 1/2 (12.7) 4.85 (2200)
Switchgear and Transformer Links
22
SWC Series
30 AWG Individual Strand
Technical Specifications
*Temperature Rise test per; CEI60694, IEEE / ANSI C37, 34 1994
Standard Flexible Connectors
2 / 1 hole NEMA Standard
ORDERING INFORMATION
Length: Standard total lengths are 304 mm ( 12"). If different lengths are required, add your desired length in millimeters at the
end of the part number. Ex.: SWC130H1406 ( for 16" long )
Plating: Standard ferrules are electro-tin plated. Other options are avaliable, please refer to page 3.
Cat. No.
*Ampacity ∆
65oC
W
in. (mm)
F
in. (mm)
S
in. (mm)
H
in. (mm)
H2
in. (mm)
T
in. (mm)
Weight
lb (gr)
SWC130H1 1300 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 9/16 (14.3) 1/4 (6.3) 2.03 (921)
SWC130H2 1300 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 9/16 (14.3) 1/4 (6.3) 2.03 (921)
SWC150H1 1500 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 9/16 (14.3) 5/16 (8) 2.74 (1243)
SWC150H2 1500 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 9/16 (14.3) 5/16 (8) 2.74 (1243)
SWC215H1 2150 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 9/16 (14.3) 3/8 (9.5) 3.46 (1569)
SWC215H2 2150 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 9/16 (14.3) 3/8 (9.5) 3.46 (1569)
SWC235H1 2350 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 9/16 (14.3) 1/2 (12.7) 4.87 (2209)
SWC235H2 2350 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 9/16 (14.3) 1/2 (12.7) 4.87 (2209)
23
Technical Specifications
SWC Series
30 AWG Individual Strand
*Temperature Rise test per; CEI60694, IEEE / ANSI C37, 34 1994
Standard Flexible Connectors
2 / 1 holes NEMA Standard
ORDERING INFORMATION
Length: Standard total lengths are 304 mm (12"). If different lengths are required, add your desired length in millimeters at the end
of the part number. Ex.: SWC130J1406 ( for 16" long )
Plating: Standard ferrules are electro-tin plated. Other options are avaliable, please refer to page 3.
Switchgear and Transformer Links
Cat. No.
*Ampacity ∆
65oC
W
in. (mm)
F
in. (mm)
S
in. (mm)
H
in. (mm)
H2
in. (mm)
T
in. (mm)
Weight
lb (gr)
SWC130J1 1300 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 9/16 (14.3) 1/4 (6.3) 2.03 (921)
SWC130J2 1300 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 9/16 (14.3) 1/4 (6.3) 2.03 (921)
SWC150J1 1500 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 9/16 (14.3) 5/16 (8) 2.74 (1243)
SWC150J2 1500 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 9/16 (14.3) 5/16 (8) 2.74 (1243)
SWC215J1 2150 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 9/16 (14.3) 3/8 (9.5) 3.46 (1569)
SWC215J2 2150 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 9/16 (14.3) 3/8 (9.5) 3.46 (1569)
SWC235J1 2350 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 9/16 (14.3) 1/2 (12.7) 4.87 (2209)
SWC235J2 2350 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1-1/2 (38.1) 7/16 (11.1) 9/16 (14.3) 1/2 (12.7) 4.87 (2209)
24
Technical Specifications
*Temperature Rise test per; CEI60694, IEEE / ANSI C37, 34 1994
Switchgear and Transformer Links
SWC Series
30 AWG Individual Strand
Standard Flexible Connectors
1 / 1 hole NEMA Standard
ORDERING INFORMATION
Length: Standard total lengths are 304 mm ( 12"). If different lengths are required, add your desired length in millimeters at the
end of the part number. Ex.: SWC160K1406 ( for 16" long )
Plating: Standard ferrules are electro-tin plated. Other options are avaliable, please refer to page 3.
Cat. No.
*Ampacity ∆
65oC
W
in. (mm)
F
in. (mm)
H
in. (mm)
T
in. (mm)
Weight
lb (gr)
SWC060K1 600 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8) 9/16 (14.3) 1/4 (6.3) 1.84 (835)
SWC060K2 600 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8) 7/16 (11.1) 1/4 (6.3) 1.84 (835)
SWC130K1 1300 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 9/16 (14.3) 1/4 (6.3) 2.04 (925)
SWC130K2 1300 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8) 9/16 (14.3) 1/2 (12.7) 2.53 (1148)
SWC140K1 1400 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8) 7/16 (11.1) 1/2 (12.7) 2.53 (1148)
SWC150K1 1500 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 9/16 (14.3) 5/16 (8) 2.77 (1256)
SWC160K1 1600 4 (101.6) 4 (101.6) 9/16 (14.3) 1/4 (6.3) 2.99 (1356)
SWC215K1 2150 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 9/16 (14.3) 3/8 (9.5) 3.46 (1569)
SWC235K1 2350 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 9/16 (14.3) 1/2 (12.7) 4.93 (2236)
25
Technical Specifications

Standard Flexible Connectors
4 holes NEMA Standard
ORDERING INFORMATION
Length: Standard total lengths are 304 mm (12"). If different lengths are required, add your desired length in millimeters at the end
of the part number. Ex.: SWD160A1406 ( for 16" long )
Plating: Standard ferrules are electro-tin plated. Other options are avaliable, please refer to page 3.
Switchgear and Transformer Links
26
SWD Series
30 AWG Individual Strand
Technical Specifications
Cat. No.
*Ampacity ∆
65oC
W
in. (mm)
F
in. (mm)
S
in. (mm)
H
in. (mm)
F2
in. (mm)
S2
in. (mm)
T
in. (mm)
Weight
lb (gr)
SWD160C1 1600 4 (101.6) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 1-3/4 (44.4) 1/4 (6.3) 2.27 (1030)
SWD160C2 1600 4 (101.6) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8) 1/4 (6.3) 2.27 (1030)
SWD160C3 1600 4 (101.6) 4 (101.6) 2 (50.8) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8) 1/4 (6.3) 2.27 (1030)
SWD190C1 1900 4-3/4 (120.6) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 1-3/4 (44.4) 1/4 (6.3) 3.04 (1379)
SWD190C2 1900 4-3/4 (120.6) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8) 1/4 (6.3) 3.04 (1379)
SWD190C3 1900 4-3/4 (120.6) 4 (101.6) 2 (50.8) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8) 1/4 (6.3) 3.04 (1379)
SWD210C1 2100 4 (101.6) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 1-3/4 (44.4) 3/8 (9.5) 3.81 (1728)
SWD210C2 2100 4 (101.6) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8) 3/8 (9.5) 3.81 (1728)
SWD210C3 2100 4 (101.6) 4 (101.6) 2 (50.8) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8) 3/8 (9.5) 3.81 (1728)
*Temperature Rise test per; CEI60694, IEEE / ANSI C37, 34 1994
Standard Flexible Connectors
4 / 2 holes NEMA Standard
ORDERING INFORMATION
Length: Standard total lengths are 304 mm (12"). If different lengths are required, add your desired length in millimeters at the end
of the part number. Ex.: SWD160C1406 ( for 16" long )
Plating: Standard ferrules are electro-tin plated. Other options are avaliable, please refer to page 3.
Switchgear and Transformer Links
27
Technical Specifications
*Temperature Rise test per; CEI60694, IEEE / ANSI C37, 34 1994
SWD Series
30 AWG Individual Strand
Technical Specifications
Cat. No.
*Ampacity ∆
65oC
W
in. (mm)
F
in. (mm)
S
in. (mm)
H
in. (mm)
F2
in. (mm)
S2
in. (mm)
H2
in. (mm)
T
in. (mm)
Weight
lb (gr)
SWD160D1 1600 4 (101.6) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 1-1/2 (38.1) 9/16 (14.3) 1/4 (6.3) 2.25 (1021)
SWD160D2 1600 4 (101.6) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 1-1/4 (31.7) 7/16 (11.1) 1/4 (6.3) 2.25 (1021)
SWD160D3 1600 4 (101.6) 4 (101.6) 2 (50.8) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 1-1/2 (38.1) 9/16 (14.3) 1/4 (6.3) 2.25 (1021)
SWD190D1 1900 4-3/4 (120.6) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 1-1/2 (38.1) 9/16 (14.3) 1/4 (6.3) 3.02 (1370)
SWD190D2 1900 4-3/4 (120.6) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 1-1/4 (31.7) 7/16 (11.1) 1/4 (6.3) 3.02 (1370)
SWD190D3 1900 4-3/4 (120.6) 4 (101.6) 2 (50.8) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 1-1/2 (38.1) 9/16 (14.3) 1/4 (6.3) 3.02 (1370)
SWD210D1 2100 3-3/4 (95.3) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 1-1/4 (31.7) 9/16 (14.3) 3/8 (9.5) 3.78 (1715)
SWD210D2 2100 3-3/4 (95.3) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 1-1/4 (31.7) 7/16 (11.1) 3/8 (9.5) 3.78 (1715)
SWD210D3 2100 3-3/4 (95.3) 4 (101.6) 2 (50.8) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 1-1/4 (31.7) 9/16 (14.3) 3/8 (9.5) 3.78 (1715)
Standard Flexible Connectors
4 / 3 holes NEMA Standard
ORDERING INFORMATION
Length: Standard total lengths are 304 mm (12"). If different lengths are required, add your desired length in millimeters at the end
of the part number. Ex.: SWD160D1406 ( for 16" long )
Plating: Standard ferrules are electro-tin plated. Other options are avaliable, please refer to page 3.
Switchgear and Transformer Links
28
Technical Specifications

Standard Flexible Connectors
4 / 4 holes
ORDERING INFORMATION
Length: Standard total lengths are 457 mm (18"). If different lengths are required, add your desired length in millimeters at the end
of the part number. Ex.: LTL250A1610 ( for 24" long )
Plating: Standard ferrules are electro-tin plated. Other options are avaliable, please refer to page 3.
Large Transformer Links
31
Technical Specifications
LTL Series
30 AWG Individual Strand
*Temperature Rise test per; CEI60694, IEEE / ANSI C37, 34 1994
Standard Flexible Connectors
6 / 4 holes
ORDERING INFORMATION
Length: Standard total lengths are 457 mm (18"). If different lengths are required, add your desired length in millimeters at the end
of the part number. Ex.: LTL300B1610 ( for 24" long )
Plating: Standard ferrules are electro-tin plated. Other options are avaliable, please refer to page 3.
Large Transformer Links
Cat. No.
*Ampacity ∆
65oC
W
in. (mm)
F
in. (mm)
S
in. (mm)
H
in. (mm)
F2
in. (mm)
S2
in. (mm)
H2
in. (mm)
T
in. (mm)
Weight
lb (gr)
LTL250B1 2500 6-3/8 (162) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 1/4 (6.3) 7.24 (3284)
LTL250B2 2500 6-3/8 (162) 5-1/2 (140) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 1/4 (6.3) 7.24 (3284)
LTL300B1 3000 6 (152.4) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 3/8 (9.5) 9.92 (4500)
LTL300B2 3000 6 (152.4) 5-1/2 (140) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 3/8 (9.5) 9.92 (4500)
LTL400B1 4000 6 (152.4) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 1/2 (12.7) 13.15 (5965)
LTL400B2 4000 6 (152.4) 5-1/2 (140) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 1/2 (12.7) 13.15 (5965)
32
Technical Specifications
*Temperature Rise test per; CEI60694, IEEE / ANSI C37, 34 1994
LTL Series
30 AWG Individual Strand
Standard Flexible Connectors
6 / 4 holes
ORDERING INFORMATION
Length: Standard total lengths are 457 mm (18"). If different lengths are required, add your desired length in millimeters at the end
of the part number. Ex.: LTL300C1610 ( for 24" long )
Plating: Standard ferrules are electro-tin plated. Other options are avaliable, please refer to page 3.
Large Transformer Links
Cat. No.
*Ampacity ∆
65oC
W
in. (mm)
F
in. (mm)
S
in. (mm)
H
in. (mm)
S2
in. (mm)
H2
in. (mm)
T
in. (mm)
Weight
lb (gr)
LTL250C1 2500 6-3/8 (162) 4 (101.6) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 1/4 (6.3) 6.58 (2985)
LTL250C2 2500 6-3/8 (162) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 1/4 (6.3) 6.58 (2985)
LTL300C1 3000 6 (152.4) 4 (101.6) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 3/8 (9.5) 9.21 (4178)
LTL300C2 3000 6 (152.4) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 3/8 (9.5) 9.21 (4178)
LTL400C1 4000 6 (152.4) 4 (101.6) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 1/2 (12.7) 12.40 (5625)
LTL400C2 4000 6 (152.4) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 1/2 (12.7) 12.40 (5625)
33
Technical Specifications
*Temperature Rise test per; CEI60694, IEEE / ANSI C37, 34 1994
LTL Series
30 AWG Individual Strand
Standard Flexible Connectors
6 / 6 holes
ORDERING INFORMATION
Length: Standard total lengths are 406 mm (16"). If different lengths are required, add your desired length in millimeters at the end
of the part number. Ex.: LTL300D1610 ( for 24" long )
Plating: Standard ferrules are electro-tin plated. Other options are avaliable, please refer to page 3.
Large Transformer Links
Cat. No.
*Ampacity ∆
65oC
W
in. (mm)
F
in. (mm)
S
in. (mm)
H
in. (mm)
S2
in. (mm)
H2
in. (mm)
T
in. (mm)
Weight
lb (gr)
LTL250D1 2500 6-3/8 (162) 4 (101.6) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 1/4 (6.3) 5.95 (2699)
LTL250D2 2500 6-3/8 (162) 4 (101.6) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.2) 1/4 (6.3) 5.95 (2699)
LTL250D3 2500 6-3/8 (162) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.2) 1/4 (6.3) 5.95 (2699)
LTL300D1 3000 6 (152.4) 4 (101.6) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 3/8 (9.5) 8.56 (3883)
LTL300D2 3000 6 (152.4) 4 (101.6) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.2) 3/8 (9.5) 8.56 (3883)
LTL300D3 3000 6 (152.4) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.2) 3/8 (9.5) 8.56 (3883)
LTL400D1 4000 6 (152.4) 4 (101.6) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 1/2 (12.7) 11.73 (5321)
LTL400D2 4000 6 (152.4) 4 (101.6) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.2) 1/2 (12.7) 11.73 (5321)
LTL400D3 4000 6 (152.4) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.2) 1/2 (12.7) 11.73 (5321)
34
Technical Specifications
*Temperature Rise test per; CEI60694, IEEE / ANSI C37, 34 1994
LTL Series
30 AWG Individual Strand
Standard Flexible Connectors
6 / 6 holes
ORDERING INFORMATION
Length: Standard total lengths are 457 mm (18"). If different lengths are required, add your desired length in millimeters at the end
of the part number. Ex.: LTL300E1610 ( for 24" long )
Plating: Standard ferrules are electro-tin plated. Other options are avaliable, please refer to page 3.
Large Transformer Links
Cat. No.
*Ampacity ∆
65oC
W
in. (mm)
F
in. (mm)
S
in. (mm)
H
in. (mm)
F2
in. (mm)
S2
in. (mm)
H2
in. (mm)
T
in. (mm)
Weight
lb (gr)
LTL250E1 2500 6-3/8 (162) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 4 (101.6) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 1/4 (6.3) 6.53 (2962)
LTL250E2 2500 6-3/8 (162) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.2) 1/4 (6.3) 6.53 (2962)
LTL250E3 2500 6-3/8 (162) 5-1/2 (140) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.2) 1/4 (6.3) 6.53 (2962)
LTL300E1 3000 6 (152.4) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 4 (101.6) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 3/8 (9.5) 9.15 (4150)
LTL300E2 3000 6 (152.4) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.2) 3/8 (9.5) 9.15 (4150)
LTL300E3 3000 6 (152.4) 5-1/2 (140) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.2) 3/8 (9.5) 9.15 (4150)
LTL400E1 4000 6 (152.4) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 4 (101.6) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 1/2 (12.7) 12.32 (5588)
LTL400E2 4000 6 (152.4) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.2) 1/2 (12.7) 12.32 (5588)
LTL400E3 4000 6 (152.4) 5-1/2 (140) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 4 (101.6) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.2) 1/2 (12.7) 12.32 (5588)
35
Technical Specifications
*Temperature Rise test per; CEI60694, IEEE / ANSI C37, 34 1994
LTL Series
30 AWG Individual Strand
Standard Flexible Connectors
6 / 6 holes
ORDERING INFORMATION
Length: Standard total lengths are 457 mm (18"). If different lengths are required, add your desired length in millimeters at the end
of the part number. Ex.: LTL250F1610 ( for 24" long )
Plating: Standard ferrules are electro-tin plated. Other options are avaliable, please refer to page 3.
Large Transformer Links
Cat. No.
*Ampacity ∆
65oC
W
in. (mm)
F
in. (mm)
S
in. (mm)
H
in. (mm)
F2
in. (mm)
S2
in. (mm)
H2
in. (mm)
T
in. (mm)
Weight
lb (gr)
LTL250F1 2500 6-3/8 (162) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 1/4 (6.3) 7.12 (3230)
LTL250F2 2500 6-3/8 (162) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 6 (152.4) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.2) 1/4 (6.3) 7.12 (3230)
LTL250F3 2500 6-3/8 (162) 5-1/2 (140) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 5-1/2 (140) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.2) 1/4 (6.3) 7.12 (3230)
LTL300F1 3000 6 (152.4) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 3/8 (9.5) 9.74 (4418)
LTL300F2 3000 6 (152.4) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 6 (152.4) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.2) 3/8 (9.5) 9.74 (4418)
LTL300F3 3000 6 (152.4) 5-1/2 (140) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.3) 5-1/2 (140) 1-3/4 (44.4) 9/16 (14.2) 3/8 (9.5) 9.74 (4418)
LTL400F1 4000 6 (152.4) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 6 (152.4) 2 (50.8) 11/16 (18) 1/2 (12.7) 12.91 (5856)